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Organizing Committee: 
 

Dafni Hadjieconomou, ICM, Paris, France, dafni.hadjieconomou@icm-institute.org 
Nikos Konstantinides, IJM, Paris, France, gerit.linneweber@fu-berlin.de 
Gerit Linneweber, Freie Universität, Berlin, Germany, nikos.konstantinides@ijm.fr 
Michael Rera, IJM, Paris, France, michael.rera@cnrs.fr 
Kasia Siudeja, I2BC, Gif-sur-Yvette, France, katarzyna.siudeja@i2bc.paris-saclay.fr 

 
 
Program: 
 

Tuesday, 3.6.2025 
11:00-13:00     Arrival at Chateau du Feÿ and Check-in 
13:00-14:00     Lunch 
14:00-16:00     Session 1 (8 x 13 min) 
 Dafni Hadjieconomou 
 Nikos Konstantinides 

Tamara Boto  
Hadi Boukhatmi 
Laura Boulan 
Natalia Bulgakova 
Sebastian Cachero  
Céline Cansell  

16:00-16:30     Co^ee break 
16:30-18:30     Session 2 (8 x 13 min) 

Thomas Auer  
Julie Carnesecchi  
Zita Carvalho-Santos  
Abhishek Chatterjee  
Erik Clark  
Clement Carre 
Milena Damulewicz  
Adam Dobson 

19:00-20:30     Dinner 
20:30-21:30     Session 3 (4 x 13 min) 

Erika Dona  
Clara Ferreira  
Alice French  
Stefan Harmansa  

21:30-              Drinks and get together 
 
Wednesday, 4.6.2025 
7:00-9:00          Breakfast 
9:00-10:30        Session 4 (6 x 13 min) 

Gabor Juhasz  
Katerina Karkali  

mailto:dafni.hadjieconomou@icm-institute.org
mailto:gerit.linneweber@fu-berlin.de
mailto:nikos.konstantinides@ijm.fr
mailto:michael.rera@cnrs.fr
mailto:katarzyna.siudeja@i2bc.paris-saclay.fr
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Marianthi Kiparaki  
Helene Knævelsrud  
Levente Kovacs  
Gerit Linneweber  

10:30-11:00      Co^ee break 
11:00-12:30      Session 5 (6 x 13 min) 

Péter Lőrincz  
Daniel Münch  
Pierre-Yves Musso  
David Owald  
Emmanuel Perisse 
Filipe Pinto Teixeira 

12:30-14:00      Lunch 
14:00-16:00      Panel Discussion on Publishing & Funding 
 Almut Kelber (HFSP Director of Research Grants) 
 Richard Sever (CSHL Press Assistant Director, co-funder of bioRxiv and medRxiv) 
 Giorgio Gilestro (Imeprial College London, EDS Board Member) 
 * For more information on the panel, see next page   

16:00-18:00      Free time / Walk in the surrounding forests 
18:00-19:30      Dinner 
20:00-21:30      Session 6 (6 x 13 min) 

Pierre-Yves Plaçais  
 Michael Rera  

Carolina Rezaval 
Christa Rhiner  
Katja Rust  
Lisa Scheunemann  

21:30-               Drinks and get together 
 
Thursday, 5.6.2025 
7:00-9:00          Breakfast 
9:15-11:00        Session 7 (7 x 13 min) 

Kasia Siudeja  
Pingkalai Senthilan  
Vasiliki Theodorou  
Christoph Treiber  
Albert Tsai  
Crystal Vincent  
Nathan Woodling  

11:00-11:30      Co^ee break 
11:30-13:00      Discussion/roundtable and closing remarks 
 feat. Giorgio Gilestro, passing the JEDI torch to the “new” JEDIs 
13:00-14:00      Lunch 
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Panel Discussion 
Wednesday, 4.6.2025, 14:00-16:00   
Panelists: 
Almut Kelber (HFSP Director of Research Grants) 
Richard Sever (CSHL Press Assistant Director, co-funder of bioRxiv and medRxiv) 
Giorgio Gilestro (Imeprial College London, EDS Board Member) 
 
Our goal is to foster a lively and candid conversation about evolving norms in publishing and 
funding. Each topic will be driven by 2–4 questions and short responses of the panelists, 
followed by more organic exchange with the audience. 

Topic 1: Preprints, Peer Review, and the Publishing Ecosystem 

• Do funders and hiring committees take preprints seriously? 
• Is publishing in high-impact journals still essential for early-career success? 
• Should peer review remain central, or is it time for new models? 
• What is the future of journals? 

Topic 2: The Funding Landscape for Young Investigators 

• Do funders prioritize innovation or track record? 
• Are small, early-career labs truly competitive in collaborative or interdisciplinary 

grants? 
• Are funding agencies adapting to open science? 
• Is there an implicit bias against Drosophila or model organisms? 
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Venue: 
 
Château du Feÿ, Villecien, Yonne, 89300, France  
https://chateaudufey.com/ 
 
Access: 
https://chateaudufey.com/get-in-touch 
 
By train (TER) from Paris-Bercy: 

 
 
Taxis will be available to shuttle between the TER train station of Joigny a the venue on 
Tuesday and Thursday (about 15min each way).  
 
To ensure enough taxis are available, please let us know your arrival and departure time 
to/from Joigny as soon as possible by filling out the spreadsheet below: 
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1uUIHmvTfl4upgIFJBrV2XeT1a2Hqt1NkP_XG4Nd
H210/edit?usp=sharing 
 
 
  

https://chateaudufey.com/
https://chateaudufey.com/get-in-touch
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List of Participants: 
 

Auer Thomas thomas.auer@unifr.ch 
Boto Tamara tamara.boto@bristol.ac.uk 
Boukhatmi Hadi hadi.boukhatmi@univ-rennes1.fr 
Boulan Laura laura.boulan@crbm.cnrs.fr 
Bulgakova Natalia n.bulgakova@qmul.ac.uk 
Cachero Sebastian scachero@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk 
Cansell Céline celine.cansell@inrae.fr 
Carnesecchi Julie julie.carnesecchi@gmail.com 
Carvalho-Santos Zita zita.santos@gimm.pt 
Chatterjee Abhishek abhishek.chatterjee@inrae.fr 
Clark Erik ec491@cam.ac.uk 
Clement Carre clement.carre@upmc.fr 
Damulewicz Milena milena.damulewicz@uj.edu.pl 
Dobson Adam adam.dobson@glasgow.ac.uk 
Dona Erika erika.dona@cnr.it 
Ferreira Clara clara.ferreira@northumbria.ac.uk 
French Alice Alice.french@bristol.ac.uk 
Gilestro Giorgio giorgio@gilest.ro 
Hadjieconomou Dafni dafni.hadjieconomou@icm-institute.org 
Harmansa Stefan 
Itskov Pavel 

s.harmansa@exeter.ac.uk 
itskovpa@gmail.com 

Juhasz Gabor juhasz.gabor@brc.hu 
Karkali Katerina 
Kelber Almut 

katerinakarkali@gmail.com 
akelber@hfsp.org 

Kiparaki Marianthi kiparaki@fleming.gr 
Knævelsrud Helene helene.knavelsrud@medisin.uio.no 
Konstantinides Nikolaos nikos.konstantinides@ijm.fr 
Kovacs Levente levente.kovacs@ubbcluj.ro 
Linneweber Gerit gerit.linneweber@fu-berlin.de 
Lőrincz Péter peter.lorincz@ttk.elte.hu 
Münch Daniel daniel@muench.bio 
Musso Pierre-Yves pierre-Yves.Musso@u-bourgogne.fr 
Owald David David.owald@charite.de 
Perisse Emmanuel emmanuel.perisse@igf.cnrs.fr 
Pinto Teixeira Filipe filipe.pinto-teixeira@univ-tlse3.fr 
Plaçais Pierre-Yves pierre-yves.placais@espci.fr 
Rera Michael michael.rera@cnrs.fr 
Rezaval Carolina crezaval@gmail.com 
Rhiner Christa christa.rhiner@research.fchampalimaud.org 
Rust Katja katja.rust@uni-marburg.de 
Scheunemann Lisa lisa.scheunemann@fu-berlin.de 
Senthilan Pingkalai 
Sever Richard 

pingkalai.senthilan@uni-wuerzburg.de 
sever@cshl.edu  
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Siudeja Kasia katarzyna.siudeja@i2bc.paris-saclay.fr 
Theodorou Vasiliki v.theodorou@imbb.forth.gr 
Treiber Christoph christoph.treiber@biology.ox.ac.uk 
Tsai Albert albert.tsai@crbm.cnrs.fr 
Vincent Crystal c.vincent@qmul.ac.uk 
Woodling Nathan Nathan.Woodling@glasgow.ac.uk 

 
 
 
 
 


